Mimi Molded SMD Power Inductors - APH-SSeries
2024-04-15Specifications subject to changewithout notice. Please checkourwebsite for latest information.
APH 201610 - 2R2 M S □□
①
Series
Name
②

▉ DIMENSIONS&RECOMMENDEDLANDPATTERN
Mimi Molded SMD Power Inductors - APH-SSeries
2024-04-15Specifications subject to changewithout notice. Please checkourwebsite for latest information.
Unit: mm
●APH201610 Series
Part Number
Inductance
Inductance
Tolerance DCResistance
HeatRating
Current Saturation Current
@1MHz Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH - Ω A A
Symbol L - DCR Irms Isat
APH201610-R24MS 0.24 ±20% 27 20 4.60 5.10 5.10 5.70
APH201610-R33MS 0.33 ±20% 35 25 3.70 4.20 4.60 5.10
APH201610-R47MS 0.47 ±20% 45 33 3.20 3.60 4.10 4.50
APH201610-R56MS 0.56 ±20% 50 45 3.15 3.55 3.80 4.10
APH201610-R68MS 0.68 ±20% 55 40 3.10 3.50 3.40 3.80
APH201610-1R0MS 1 ±20% 70 60 2.30 2.70 2.70 3.00
APH201610-1R5MS 1.5 ±20% 130 115 1.90 2.10 2.30 2.60
APH201610-2R2MS 2.2 ±20% 150 135 1.60 1.80 1.80 2.00
●APH252010 Series
Part Number
Inductance
Inductance
Tolerance
DCResistance
Heat Rating
Current
Saturation Current
@1MHz Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH - Ω A A
Symbol L - DCR Irms Isat
APH252010-R22MS 0.22 ±20% 25 22 5.40 6.00 7.30 8.00
APH252010-R33MS 0.33 ±20% 30 25 4.10 4.50 6.10 6.70
APH252010-R47MS 0.47 ±20% 35 28 3.60 4.00 4.60 5.10
APH252010-R68MS 0.68 ±20% 45 32 3.10 3.50 3.90 4.40
APH252010-1R0MS 1.0 ±20% 60 45 2.80 3.10 3.20 3.60
APH252010-1R5MS 1.5 ±20% 100 80 2.30 2.60 2.40 2.70
APH252010-2R2MS 2.2 ±20% 130 110 2.10 2.40 2.20 2.50
APH252010-3R3MS 3.3 ±20% 225 195 1.40 1.70 1.90 2.20
APH252010-4R7MS 4.7 ±20% 265 220 1.25 1.40 1.65 1.90
●APH252012 Series
Part Number
Inductance
Inductance
Tolerance DCResistance
HeatRating
Current Saturation Current
@1MHz Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH - Ω A A
Symbol L - DCR Irms Isat
APH252012-R22MS 0.22 ±20% 23 20 5.20 6.00 6.00 7.00
APH252012-R24MS 0.24 ±20% 25 21 5.00 5.80 5.80 6.80
APH252012-R33MS 0.33 ±20% 27 22 4.70 5.20 5.40 5.80
Series A B C D E F G H
APH201610 2.0 ±0.2 1.6 ±0.2 1.0Max. 0.5±0.3 1.0 Typ. 2.3 Typ. 2.0 Typ. 0.8 Typ.
APH252010 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.0Max. 0.6±0.3 1.3 Typ. 2.8 Typ. 2.4 Typ. 1.0 Typ.
APH252012 2.5 ±0.2 2.0 ±0.2 1.2Max. 0.6±0.3 1.3 Typ. 2.8 Typ. 2.4 Typ. 1.0 Typ.
▉ ELECTRICALCHARACTERISTICS
▉ DIMENSIONS&RECOMMENDEDLANDPATTERN
Mimi Molded SMD Power Inductors - APH-SSeries
2024-04-15Specifications subject to changewithout notice. Please checkourwebsite for latest information.
●APH252012 Series
Part Number
Inductance
Inductance
Tolerance
DCResistance
HeatRating
Current
Saturation Current
@1MHz Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH - Ω A A
Symbol L - DCR Irms Isat
APH252012-R47MS 0.47 ±20% 32 25 4.20 4.70 5.00 5.40
APH252012-R68MS 0.68 ±20% 40 35 3.40 3.80 4.65 5.10
APH252012-1R0MS 1 ±20% 55 42 3.20 3.60 4.10 4.50
APH252012-1R5MS 1.5 ±20% 85 70 2.30 2.60 3.00 3.30
APH252012-2R2MS 2.2 ±20% 105 85 2.10 2.30 2.80 3.00
APH252012-3R3MS 3.3 ±20% 160 130 1.90 2.10 1.90 2.20
APH252012-4R7MS 4.7 ±20% 260 200 1.45 1.65 1.65 2.00
●All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
●Test Condition:1MHz, 1.0Vrms.
●Irms:DC current (A) that will cause an approximate△T of 40℃ .
● Isat:DC current (A) thatwill cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.